
The Institute of Mathematical Sciences
C I T Campus, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113

                                                                                                                                              15th March, 2012.  
Sealed Tenders are invited for the following work on behalf of  The Director, The Institute of Mathematical 
Sciences, CIT Campus, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113, by the Registrar, Institute of Mathematical Sciences 
from reputed and EA /  ESB grade electrical  Contractors /  inverter  manufacturer's  /  service  providers with 
proven technical and financial capabilities having required equipments and who have executed similar nature of  
works, costing not less than 80% of estimated cost under a single contract or two similar works each costing 
not less than 60% of estimated cost or three similar works each costing not less than 40% of estimated cost  
during the last  2  years and who are in  the approved list  of  the appropriate class of  CPWD, State  PWD, 
Railways and DAE etc or executed similar works to any Government departments / undertaking or reputed 
organizations.

Sl.
no

Nature of work Estimated 
cost

Rs.

EMD
Rs.

Cost of 
tender 

document
Rs

Time 
allowed

Security deposit and 
performance 
guarantee

1) Tender No. MATS /  EL-
02 / 2012
Design,Supply,Installation,
Testing  and 
commissioning  of 800 va 
Inverter  (Home UPS)  and 
battery  system  with  its 
associated  works  for 
Lilavathy  building at IMSc, 
Chennai-113.  
 

4,77,768/- 9,555/- 520/- 1 month
10%  of  tendered 
value (5% + 5 %)

Tender  documents  can  be  had  on  written  request  made  along  with  documentary  evidence  of  having 
satisfactorily completed work with requisite value, duly recommended by the Scientific Officer (Electrical) on 
any working day from 16.03.2012 to 12.04.2012 on payment of the cost of tender document in cash in person 
or by post by sending demand draft along with documentary evidence for satisfactory completion of similar 
work.(this amount is not refundable) from The Accounts Officer, The Institute of Mathematical Sciences, 
CIT Campus, Taramani, Chennai 600 113.  Tenderers shall furnish evidence of their past experience in the 
execution of similar electrical works with their annual turnover during the past 2 years and details of equipment  
handled along with their application for tender forms. The Institute is not responsible for any delay in receipt of  
tender document due to postal delay. Tenders will be received up to 03.00 pm on 16.04.2012 by The Registrar,  
Institute  of  Mathematical  Sciences and will  be opened on the same day at  03.30 PM in  the presence of  
attending Tenderers. 

Tenders not accompanied by the following are liable to be rejected.

a           Demand Draft for the specified value from a scheduled Bank   for the Earnest Money Deposit 
indicated above in favour of The Institute of Mathematical Sciences, CIT Campus, 
Taramani, Chennai 600 113.
Note:   CASH, BANK GUARANTEE AND CHEQUES FOR EMD WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

             b.          Evidence showing that they have executed similar works to any of the above mentioned  
organizations.

             c.          IT Permanent Account No. in their application for purchase of tender document and sales   
tax registration details..
Registrar on behalf of Director, The Institute of Mathematical Sciences, reserves the right to 
reject any or all tenders or to allot part of the works to different agencies without assigning any 
reason therefor. Please refer our website: www.imsc.res.in / tenders for further details 
regarding eligibility criteria etc. 

        
                                                                    

                     REGISTRAR
           For and on behalf of the Director, 

                                                    The Institute of Mathematical Sciences.

http://www.imsc.res.in/



